SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 2900/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-08-2022 in CRLOP No. 29928/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

M/S. JAIN HOUSING AND CONSTRUCTIONS LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE TAMIL NADU POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Respondent(s)

IA No. 166221/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 166222/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 166220/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 16054/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 2932/2024 (XVII)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 15822/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 15826/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 15828/2024

IA No. 15828/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 15826/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 15822/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 05-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Ms. Gunjan Rathore, Adv.

Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.

Ms. Sreepriya K, Adv.

Ms. Vidhi Thaker, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

D.No. 2932 of 2024

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the Civil Appeal @ D.No. 2932 of 2024 returnable on 11.03.2024.

In addition to the usual mode, liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve notice through the Standing Counsel for the Tamil Nadu Pollution Control Board.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)